
Houghton (6-16,3-9 Empire 8) -vs- SUNY Poly (16-5,9-3 Empire 8)
02/06/26 at Campus Center Gym, Utica, NY

 
 

 
 
Houghton 54

SUNY Poly 77

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 134
Site: Campus Center Gym, Utica, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Houghton 28 26 54
SUNY Poly 49 28 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Bellamy,Lou * 31 6-15 2-8 3-6 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 2 17
26 Manolopoulos,Emmanouil * 31 3-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 10
20 Loudermill,Donovan * 25 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 6 0 0 7
15 Clark,Tyson * 29 2-10 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 2 1 3 5
23 Idzi,Hudson * 26 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
08 Verschoyle,Jake 23 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 1 7
22 Galanis,Ioannis 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
33 Griffin,Evan 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Sisson,Zach 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Bialek,Jair 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Oates,DJ 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Randall,Destin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rosario,Jonathan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 4-18 10-14 5-22 27 10 12 18 2 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29% 1-7   14.29% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 9-24   37.50% 3-11   27.27% 5-7   71.43%
Total 20-52   38.5% 4-18   22.2% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Scanlon,William * 19 6-8 6-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 18
05 Rose,Anthony * 20 6-9 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 14
01 Bonin,Brian * 18 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 0 0 2 11
00 Samuels,Marqiis * 18 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 8
10 Comstock,Kamryn * 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 3 2 0 2 2
23 Hydara,Oumaru 17 5-12 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 1 11
32 Bartone,Alec 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
04 Smith,Elijah 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Hughey,Maddox 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 0 2
15 Fulkerson,Connor 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 1 2
42 Dake,Owen 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Dowdall,Steven 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
02 Williams Jr.,Leighton 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
11 Lowry,Luke 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
03 Maendel,Jake 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 9-25 6-8 10-31 41 14 17 16 2 14 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34   55.88% 7-15   46.67% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 2-10   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 31-63   49.2% 9-25   36.0% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Poly
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 19:28 2-2
ASSIST  by IDZI,HUDSON --

19:15 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by SCANLON,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 18:56
REBOUND OFF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY
18:41 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
18:29 FOUL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM

GOOD JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 18:21 4-7 H 3
18:00 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN

17:27 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by BONIN,BRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:25
17:18 FOUL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

GOOD FT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 17:18 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 17:18 6-12 H 6

16:55 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

16:52 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

16:30 MISS LAYUP by BONIN,BRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 16:16 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

15:54 TURNOVER  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 15:54

15:49 FOUL  by BONIN,BRIAN
GOOD FT by IDZI,HUDSON(fastbreak) 15:49 9-15 H 6

15:49 SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN
15:49 SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
15:49 SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN
15:49 SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC

SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 15:49
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:49
GOOD FT by IDZI,HUDSON(fastbreak) 15:49 10-15 H 5

15:33 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS

TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 15:08
15:08 STEAL  by ROSE,ANTHONY
14:56 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 14:33
14:32 SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM
14:32 SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU

SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 14:32
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 14:32
FOUL  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 14:07

14:07 MISS FT by HYDARA,OUMARU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 14:07
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 14:07
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 14:07



SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 14:07
14:07 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by HYDARA,OUMARU

GOOD JUMPER by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 13:42 12-21 H 9
13:21 12-23 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDALL,STEVEN

12:44 MISS 3PTR by HYDARA,OUMARU
REBOUND DEF by GALANIS,IOANNIS --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 12:34

12:34 BLOCK  by HYDARA,OUMARU
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTONE,ALEC

FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 12:26
12:26 SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY
12:26 SUB IN by HUGHEY,MADDOX

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 12:26
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 12:26

12:15 MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by GALANIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 12:05

12:05 BLOCK  by HUGHEY,MADDOX
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTONE,ALEC

11:57 TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 11:57
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:52 14-23 H 9
ASSIST  by CLARK,TYSON --

11:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 11:49
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 11:49

11:22 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)
FOUL  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 11:09
TURNOVER  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 11:09

11:09 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
11:09 SUB OUT by BARTONE,ALEC
11:09 SUB IN by BONIN,BRIAN
11:09 SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
11:00 TURNOVER  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

STEAL  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 11:00
GOOD LAYUP by
MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:55 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --

10:36 MISS 3PTR by DOWDALL,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHEY,MADDOX
10:09 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONIN,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HYDARA,OUMARU
09:32 TURNOVER  by DOWDALL,STEVEN
09:29 SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN
09:29 SUB IN by FULKERSON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 09:29
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 09:29
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 09:29
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 09:29
TURNOVER  by IDZI,HUDSON 09:27

09:27 STEAL  by FULKERSON,CONNOR
09:10 TURNOVER  by FULKERSON,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(in the paint) 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHEY,MADDOX

08:30 MISS LAYUP by HUGHEY,MADDOX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FULKERSON,CONNOR



08:26 TURNOVER  by FULKERSON,CONNOR
STEAL  by BELLAMY,LOU 08:26
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 08:18 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --

07:54 MISS 3PTR by BONIN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by IDZI,HUDSON 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by FULKERSON,CONNOR
07:28 SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU
07:28 SUB OUT by HUGHEY,MADDOX
07:28 SUB IN by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
07:28 SUB IN by ROSE,ANTHONY
07:28 SUB IN by SCANLON,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 07:28
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 07:28

07:16 19-29 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 06:51 21-29 H 8
06:51 FOUL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

MISS FT by BELLAMY,LOU 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN

06:34 MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 06:24
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 06:24
MISS LAYUP by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN
FOUL  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 05:57

05:57 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(fastbreak)
05:57 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by BONIN,BRIAN
05:50 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BONIN,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 05:46
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 05:46
SUB IN by OATES,DJ 05:46
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:44 23-33 H 10

05:16 MISS 3PTR by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:13 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 05:10

05:10 STEAL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
05:07 23-37 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BONIN,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
SUB OUT by OATES,DJ 05:03
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 05:03
TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 04:48

04:37 23-40 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by BONIN,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 04:31
04:31 STEAL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM
04:25 MISS 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM

-- REBOUND OFF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
04:22 23-43 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM

-- ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 04:13
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 04:13



SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 04:13
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN
04:13 SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
04:13 SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU
04:13 SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC
03:53 TURNOVER  by SCANLON,WILLIAM

STEAL  by IDZI,HUDSON 03:53
TURNOVER  by IDZI,HUDSON 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
03:46 MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CLARK,TYSON 03:46
REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:40 25-43 H 18

03:18 MISS LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:13 27-43 H 16
ASSIST  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --

03:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:10 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
03:10 SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY
03:10 SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM
03:10 SUB OUT by BARTONE,ALEC
03:10 SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
03:10 SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN
03:10 SUB IN by FULKERSON,CONNOR
03:10 SUB IN by HUGHEY,MADDOX

SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 03:10
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 03:10

02:45 MISS JUMPER by FULKERSON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
02:34 SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
02:34 SUB IN by ROSE,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 02:34
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 02:34

02:22 TURNOVER  by FULKERSON,CONNOR
STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 02:22

02:19 SUB OUT by FULKERSON,CONNOR
02:19 SUB IN by SCANLON,WILLIAM

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SCANLON,WILLIAM

01:56 MISS 3PTR by HYDARA,OUMARU
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 01:39
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHEY,MADDOX
01:26 27-46 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM

-- ASSIST  by ROSE,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SCANLON,WILLIAM
01:04 27-48 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)
00:37 FOUL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM

GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 00:37 28-48 H 20
MISS FT by CLARK,TYSON 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY
FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by ROSE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM



00:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 00:27
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 00:27

00:27 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY
00:27 SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY
00:27 SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO

00:03 MISS 3PTR by HYDARA,OUMARU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Poly
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
20:00 SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN
20:00 SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU
20:00 SUB OUT by HUGHEY,MADDOX
20:00 SUB OUT by BARTONE,ALEC
20:00 SUB IN by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
20:00 SUB IN by BONIN,BRIAN
20:00 SUB IN by ROSE,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by SCANLON,WILLIAM
20:00 SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 20:00
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 20:00

19:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 19:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 19:43

19:20 MISS JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 19:03 30-49 H 19
ASSIST  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 18:38

18:33 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN

18:30 MISS LAYUP by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
17:56 MISS 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 17:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN
17:26 30-52 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BONIN,BRIAN

-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU 17:06
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,TYSON --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 16:59

16:59 STEAL  by BONIN,BRIAN
16:55 30-54 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BONIN,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS

16:23 30-56 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:12 SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN
16:12 SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC

SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 16:12
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 16:12



SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 16:12
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 16:12
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 16:03

15:56 MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --

15:37 FOUL  by BONIN,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
15:22 30-58 H 28 GOOD DUNK by BARTONE,ALEC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONIN,BRIAN
15:03 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS
15:03 SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN

14:31 30-60 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 14:14 33-60 H 27
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:11

14:11 SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY
14:11 SUB IN by HUGHEY,MADDOX

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 14:11
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 14:11
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 14:11
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 14:11

13:51 TURNOVER  by HYDARA,OUMARU
STEAL  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 13:51
TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 13:34

13:08 MISS 3PTR by HYDARA,OUMARU
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHEY,MADDOX

FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 12:57
12:57 33-61 H 28 GOOD FT by BONIN,BRIAN
12:57 SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM
12:57 SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN
12:57 33-62 H 29 GOOD FT by BONIN,BRIAN
12:57 SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN
12:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO

GOOD 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 12:48 36-62 H 26
ASSIST  by CLARK,TYSON --

12:21 36-64 H 28 GOOD DUNK by BARTONE,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYDARA,OUMARU

TURNOVER  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 12:13
12:13 STEAL  by HYDARA,OUMARU

12:09 36-66 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

11:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 11:56
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 11:56
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 11:56
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 11:56

11:56 FOUL  by BARTONE,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHEY,MADDOX
11:32 MISS 3PTR by DOWDALL,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:16 FOUL  by DOWDALL,STEVEN

GOOD FT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 11:16 37-66 H 29
GOOD FT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 11:16 38-66 H 28

10:51 38-68 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTONE,ALEC

TURNOVER  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 10:30
10:30 STEAL  by DOWDALL,STEVEN
10:24 MISS LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 10:24



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:21 SUB OUT by BARTONE,ALEC
10:21 SUB IN by DAKE,OWEN
10:06 TURNOVER  by HYDARA,OUMARU

STEAL  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 10:06
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 09:57 41-68 H 27
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --

09:39 41-70 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHEY,MADDOX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO

GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 09:25 43-70 H 27
09:06 MISS LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWDALL,STEVEN
08:57 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
08:55 SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN
08:55 SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU
08:55 SUB IN by SMITH,ELIJAH
08:55 SUB IN by FULKERSON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 08:55
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 08:55
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
08:26 43-72 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by DAKE,OWEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGHEY,MADDOX
08:16 FOUL  by FULKERSON,CONNOR
08:16 SUB OUT by HUGHEY,MADDOX
08:16 SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 08:09 45-72 H 27
07:35 MISS LAYUP by DAKE,OWEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FULKERSON,CONNOR
07:31 45-74 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by FULKERSON,CONNOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 07:20
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 07:20
SUB IN by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 07:20
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 07:20
TURNOVER  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by BARTONE,ALEC
06:50 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
06:41 SUB OUT by BARTONE,ALEC
06:41 SUB IN by LOWRY,LUKE

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 06:36
06:36 STEAL  by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
06:25 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:23 FOUL  by SMITH,ELIJAH
05:48 FOUL  by DAKE,OWEN

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 05:48 46-74 H 28
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 05:48 47-74 H 27

05:33 MISS JUMPER by FULKERSON,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by
MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:27 49-74 H 25
ASSIST  by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by LOWRY,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN --

04:52 FOUL  by LOWRY,LUKE
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,LOU 04:52 50-74 H 24

04:52 SUB OUT by FULKERSON,CONNOR
04:52 SUB IN by MAENDEL,JAKE

MISS FT by BELLAMY,LOU 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO

04:30 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
MISS 3PTR by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 04:09



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LOUDERMILL,DONOVAN 04:06
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 04:06
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by LOWRY,LUKE
03:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO

STEAL  by BELLAMY,LOU 03:49
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GALANIS,IOANNIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GALANIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 03:39 52-74 H 22

03:30 TURNOVER  by MAENDEL,JAKE
03:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,LEIGHTO
03:30 SUB IN by FULKERSON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 03:30
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 03:30
SUB IN by BIALEK,JAIR 03:30
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 03:30
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 03:25 54-74 H 20
ASSIST  by SISSON,ZACH --

02:59 MISS 3PTR by LOWRY,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAKE,OWEN

02:53 54-77 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by LOWRY,LUKE

02:26 FOUL  by MAENDEL,JAKE
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 02:26
SUB IN by OATES,DJ 02:26
MISS FT by BELLAMY,LOU 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DAKE,OWEN
01:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 01:55
SUB IN by RANDALL,DESTIN 01:55
MISS JUMPER by OATES,DJ 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAKE,OWEN
01:09 MISS 3PTR by MAENDEL,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by OATES,DJ --
SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 01:04
SUB IN by ROSARIO,JONATHAN 01:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:04
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:37 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,DESTIN(in the paint) 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MAENDEL,JAKE


